504869914 04/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4916654

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Execu	ition Date
JOSHUA ARLUND		04/13/2	018
DOUGLAS MOORE		04/13/2	018
PHILIP ROLLINS		04/13/2	018
LUKE FREDERICKSON		04/13/2	018
TYLER KHRON		04/13/2	018
JARED PRATT		04/13/2	.018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:		EAN POWER, LLC	
Street Address:	481 M	UNN RD.	
City:	FORT	FORT MILL	
	SOUTH CAROLINA		
State/Country:	SOUT	H CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29715		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	29715	1	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	29715		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	29715 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 15953136 (312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	ne sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	29715 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 15953136 (312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	e sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	29715 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 15953136 (312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3123214200	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	29715 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 15953136 (312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	29715 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 15953136 (312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3123214200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@brinksgilson.co BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	29715 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 15953136 (312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3123214200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@brinksgilson.co BRINKS GILSON & LIONE	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	29715 Total: 1	Number 15953136 (312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3123214200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@brinksgilson.co BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	29715 Total: 1	Number 15953136 (312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3123214200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@brinksgilson.co BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	29715 Total: 1	Number 15953136 (312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3123214200 usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@brinksgilson.co BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 : 14340-302	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joshua Arlund, Douglas Moore, Philip Rollins, Luke Frederickson, Tyler Khron, Jared Pratt, the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>L-SHAPED CROSSARM, RELATED SYSTEM,</u> <u>AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

WHEREAS, <u>MacLean Power, LLC</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>481 Munn Road</u>, Fort <u>Mill, SC 29715</u>, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:	4/13/2018	Joshua Arlund
DATED:		Douglas Moore
DATED:		Philip Rollins
DATED:		Luke Frederickson
DATED:		Tyler Khron
DATED:		Jared Pratt

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		
		Joshua Arnold
DATED:	4/13/18	Douglas Moore
DATED:		Philip Rollins
DATED:		Luke Frederickson
DATED:		Tyler Khron
DATED:		Jared Pratt

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:		
		Joshua Arnold
DATED:		
		Douglas Moore
DATED:	<u>1244/137/15</u>	<u>Ap plizzo</u>
	· ,	Philip Rollins
DATED:	04/13/18	Solt Hickory Schemer,
		Luke Frederickson
DATED:		
		Tyler Khron
DATED:		
	·······	Jared Pratt

PATENT REEL: 045549 FRAME: 0292

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		Joshua Arnold
DATED:		Douglas Moore
DATED:	······	Philip Rollins
DATED:		
DATED:	4/13/18	<u> </u>
DATED:		

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		
		Joshua Arnold
DATED:	·····	Douglas Moore
		Douglas modie
DATED:		
with a survey		Philip Rollins
DATED:		
		Luke Frederickson
DATED:	2	Tulor Khron
		Tyler Khron
DATED:	4/3/18	- Comer Constant
W/CI WW	<u>, (</u>	Jared Pratt